



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2741 OF 2012
IN FA/1271/2015
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2537 OF 2011

GODHAVARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVP. CORP.
VERSUS
NASIROEDDIN HAMID MIYA AND ORS

Mr. A. D. Pawar h/f Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. S. G. Joshi, AGP for the Respondent/State
Mr. Y. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

1. This is an application seeking stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award. This appeal is of year 2015. Till date, 11 years have passed, however, no steps are taken by the claimants for execution of the said judgment and award.
2. In view of this, application has become infructuous. Application is accordingly disposed of as infructuous.
3. Post the appeals on 20th April, 2026, high on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp